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List of Invitees for Chair & Co-Chair SWGs Meeting 2024 

03 July 2024,…………………………, Vientiane Capital 

Gorvement:  

 

No Name and Surename Title Organization Email Tel Remark 

Ministry of Planning and Investment (MPI) 

1.  Ms. Sisomboun Ounavong Director General DIC/MPI osisomboun@yahoo.com   
 

2.  Mr. Phaylerth Phommala Director General Department of Planning pleuth@yahoo.com   
 

3.  PhD. Sithiroth Raspone Director General  DRI/MPI sitthiroth.rasphone@gmail.com   
 

4.  Ms. Thilaka Chanthalanouvong   Director General  

Social Statistics 

Department, Statistics 

Bureau/MPI  

thirakha12@gmail.com   
 

5.  Ms. Saymonekham Mangnormek 
Deputy Director 

General DIC/MPI mangnomeks@yahoo.com   
 

6.  Mr. Sysomphorn Phetdaoheuag 
Deputy Director 

General DIC/MPI Sysomphorn.dic@gmail.com   
 

7.  Mr. Vanhpheng Sengmanothong 
Deputy Director 

General DIC/MPI vanphengvp@gmail.com   
 

8.  Mr. Kouthong Sommala 
Deputy Director 

General DIC/MPI ksommala@gmail.com   
 

9.  Mr. Chanthaly Chansompheng Head of Division GMS Division, DIC chansompheng@yahoo.com   
 

10.  Ms. Sengaphone Silaphet Head of Division Aid Management 

Division, DIC Sengaphonesilaphet@gmail.com   
 

11.  Mr. Alounsith Maniphon Head of Division General Affair Division, 

DIC Toom_mpi@yahoo.com   
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No Name and Surename Title Organization Email Tel Remark 

12.  Mr. Phengkhit Vongpaserth Head of Division International Financial 

Insitute Division phengkhit.vps@gmail.com   
 

13.  Mr. Souliya Chansomphou Head of Division 
Europe-America 

Division, DIC 
chansomphou2000@yahoo.cpm   

 

14.  Mr. Santi Songnavong 
Acting Head of 

Division 

International 

Organization Division 
songnavong@gmail.com   

 

15.  Mr. Visone Oudomsouk 
Acting Head of 

Division 

Asia-Pacific and Africa 

Division. DIC 
visone.dic.mpi@gmail.com   

 

16.  Mr. Viriya Phounsiri 
Deputy Head of 

Division 

International 

Organization Division 
viri.p9899@gmail.com   

 

17.  Mr. Anousith Sayaseng 
Deputy Head of 

Division 

International 

Organization Division 
anousith.dic@gmail.com   

 

18.  Ms. Lulee Siayingyang Technicall Staff 
International 

Organization Division 
yunia5439@gmail.com   

 

19.  Mr. Vilakone  Soudachanh Technicall Staff 
International 

Organization Division 
soudachanhvilakone@gmail.com   

 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

20.  Mr. Daovy Vongsay Director Ganeral  

Department of 

International 

Organization, MOFA  

daovyvongxay@gmail.com   
 

21.  Mr. Alomlangsy Rasvong  Head of Division 

Department of 

International 

Organization, MOFA 

alomlangsy@gmail.com  20 5522 2551 
 

22.  Mr. Bounpheng Sysavath  
Deputy Permanent 

Secretatry  
NRA bounpheng.sisawath@gmail.com   

 

23.  Mr.Phisith Phommachan Head of Division NRA   
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Ministry of Finance (MOF) 

Department of Fiscal Policy 

24.  Mr. Vileth Kinnavong Director General 
Department of Fiscal 

Policy 
vilethk@gmail.com  20 2222 0256 

 

25.  Mr. Thongvilay Senetham 
Deputy Head of 

Division 

Department of Fiscal 

Policy 
thongvilay@hotmail.com   

 

Department of External Finance 

26.  Mr. Vongkhamheng Vongphachan Director General 
Department of External 

Finance 

vongkhamhengvthc@gmail.com 

EFD@mof.gov.la  
 

 

27.   Head of Division 
Department of External 

Finance 
  

 

Bank of Laos  

28.  Ms. Phengsy Phengmeuang Director General 
Department of 

International 

Cooperation 
sypheng@gmail.com   

 

29.   Head of Division 

Department of 

International 

Cooperation 

  
 

Ministry of Education and Sport 

30.  PhD. Mr.Bounpun Xaymounthy Director General Department of Planning b_xaymounthy@yahoo.com   
 

31.  Mr. Sithong Sikhao 
Deputy Director 

General 
 Sithong.sikhao@hotmail.com   

 

mailto:vilethk@gmail.com
mailto:thongvilay@hotmail.com
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mailto:EFD@mof.gov.la
mailto:sypheng@gmail.com
mailto:b_xaymounthy@yahoo.com
mailto:Sithong.sikhao@hotmail.com


As of 19/6/24 at 16:30 pm 

 4 
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32.  Mr. Khamfong Sommala Head of Division Department of Planning Skhamfong@yahoo.com  20 2220 7972 
 

Ministry of Health 

33.  Dr. Chanthanom Manithip Permanent Secretary Cabinat office manithipchanthanom@gmail.com  20 9995 4946 
 

34.  PhD. Bounserth Keowpasit Director General 
Department of Planning 

and Finance 
Bounserth@gmail.com   

 

35.  Dr. Bounsatien Phimmasenh  Head of Division Health Policy Division  bstphimmasenh@gmail.com   
 

Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry 

36.  PhD. Thatsaka Saphangthong Director General 
Department of Planning 

and Finance 
thatsaka@gmail.com  20 5449 9932 

 

37.   Mr. Alounxay Ontah Head of Division Planning Division alounxayonta@gmail.com  20 22333131 
 

Ministry of Public Work and Transport 

38.  Ms. Vanh Deeliphan Director General 
Department of Planning 

and Finance 
dilaphanhnana@yahoo.com    

39.  Mr. Vannasone Korthepvongsa DDG 
Planning and Finance 

Division 
kthepvongsavannasone@gmail.com    

Ministry of Industry and Commerce 

40.  PhD. Buavanh Vilavong Permanent Secretary Cabinat Office 
b.vilavong@moic.gov.la 

b.vilavong@gmail.com   
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41.  Mr. Lattanaphone Vongsoudthi Head of Division 
Aid Management 

Division 
lattanaphone.v@laomoic.org    

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

42.  Ms. Phakkhavanh Phitsamay Director General Department of Planning 

and Finance phakkavanh.p@laoepf.org.la    

43.  Mr. Bounpakone Phongphichit Head of Division 
Planning and Finance 

Division 
Bounpakone2020@gmail.com    

Ministry of Home Affairs 

44.  Mr. Vanna Boupha Permanent Secretary Cabinat Office vana.boupha@moha.gov.la    

45.  Mr. Phetsomphone Suvanhvisay 
Deputy Head of 

Permanent Secretary 
Cabinat Office tae.souvanvixay@gmail.com    

Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare 

46.  Mr. Vilayphong Sisomvang Director General 
Department Planning 

and Cooperation 
vilayphongs@gmail.com    

47.   Head of Division     

Ministry of Public Security 

48.  Mr. Phoutsavath Sounthala Permanent Secretary 

Lao National 

Commissipn for Drug 

Control and Supervision  

phoutsavath@hotmail.com   
 

49.  Mr. Chanthala Kongthavong Head of Division 
International and 

cooperation Division 
   

mailto:lattanaphone.v@laomoic.org
mailto:phakkavanh.p@laoepf.org.la
mailto:Bounpakone2020@gmail.com
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Lao National Chamber of Commerce and Industry (LNCC) 

50.  Ph.D. Xaybandith Raspone Vice-President  LNCC xaybandith@gmail.com  20555215555  

  

51.   INGOs Net-work (+) Representative 

International 

Organization 

Department, MoFA 

  
 

52.  Private Sector Network (+1) Representative 

Lao National Chamber 

of Commerce and 

Indrustry 

  
 

53.  
Civil Society/NPAs network 

Organization Network (+2) 
Representative 

Public Administration 

Development 

Department, MoHA 

  

 

 

               Development Partners: 

 

No Name and Surename Title Organization Email Tel Remark 

Australia Embassy  

1.  H.E. Ms. Megan Jones Ambassador Austraria Embassy megan.jones@dfat.gov.au  20 5559 7790  

ADB 

2.  Sonomi Tanaka Country Director  stanaka@adb.org  02 22226300  

AFD 

mailto:xaybandith@gmail.com
mailto:megan.jones@dfat.gov.au
mailto:stanaka@adb.org
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3.  
Mr. Francois-Xavier 

DUPORGE 
Country Director  duporgefx@afd.fr 02 52985115  

European Union (EU) / EU Delegation 

4.  H.E. Ms. Ina Marciulionyte Ambassador  Ina.marciulionyte@eeas.europa.eu  02 22499033  

Food and Agriculture Organization (FAO) 

5.  Ms. Kyung mee Kim Representative  FAO kyung.kim@fao.org  20 22217086  

France Embassy 

6.  H.E. Mrs Siv-Leng Chhuor Ambassador  siv-leng.chhuor@diplomatie.gouv.fr  
(856-21) 267 

411/00 
 

Embassy of Germany  

7.  H.E. Mrs. Annette Knobloch Ambassador  l@vien.auswaertiges-amt.de  
856-21 312 

110, ext. 201 
 

GIZ 

8.  Mr. Bjoern Surborg Country Director  bjoern.surborg@giz.de  02 55135464  

Global Green Growth Institute (GGGI) 

9.  Mr. Rowan Fraser Country Representative Cabinat Office rowan.fraser@gggi.org    

International Labour Organization (ILO) 

mailto:duporgefx@afd.fr
mailto:Ina.marciulionyte@eeas.europa.eu
mailto:kyung.kim@fao.org
mailto:siv-leng.chhuor@diplomatie.gouv.fr
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10.  Mr. Viengprasith Thipphasouda 

ILO National 

Coordinator in Lao 

PDR 

 thiphasouda@ilo.org  20 22207224 

 

International Orgnization for Migration (IOM) 

11.  Ms. Shareen Tuladhar Chief of Mission 021 267795 SHTULADHAR@iom.int    

IFAD 

12.  Mr. Soulivanh Pattivong National Coordinator  p.soulivanh@ifad.org    

IMF 

13.  Mr. Anousa Kounnavong Economist  akounnavong@imf.org  02 58873071  

Japan Embassy 

14.  H.E. Mr Koizumi Tsutomu  Ambassador  Tsutomu.koizumi@mofa.go.jp  
(856-21) 414 

400 
 

JICA 

15.  Ms. KOBAYASHI Miyako 
Chief Resident 

Representative 
 Kobayashi.Miyako@jica.go.jp  021 241100  

Republic of Korea Embassy 

16.  H.E. Mr. Jung Yung-soo Ambassador  ysjung95@mofa.go.kr    

mailto:thiphasouda@ilo.org
mailto:SHTULADHAR@iom.int
mailto:p.soulivanh@ifad.org
mailto:akounnavong@imf.org
mailto:Tsutomu.koizumi@mofa.go.jp
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KOICA 

17.  Mrs. Myungjin Kim Country Director  myung@koica.go.kr    

KFW 

18.  Thavivanh Phanakhone 

Director 

Coordinator/KfW 

Office Vientiane 

 Thavivanh.phanakhone@kfw.de  02 91685336 
 

Luxembourg Embassy 

19.  Mr. Tomas Lammar Chargé d'affaires, a.i.  thomas.lammar@mae.etat.lu    2057393222  

LuxDEV 

20.  Mr. Robert de Waha 
Resident 

Representative 
 dewaha@luxdev.lu  20 57160403  

Swiss Cooperation Office and Consular Agency in Laos (SDC) 

21.  Mr. Jean-Gabriel Duss  

Regional Director of 

Cooperation for the 

Mekong Region 

 

jean-gabriel.duss@eda.admin.ch  

Embassy mailer: 

vientiane@eda.admin.ch  

 

 

Royal of Thailand Embassy 

22.  H.E. Ms. Morakot Sriswasdi Ambassador  morakot.s@mfa.go.th  20 5554 1401  
 

Tica 

 

mailto:myung@koica.go.kr
mailto:Thavivanh.phanakhone@kfw.de
mailto:thomas.lammar@mae.etat.lu
mailto:dewaha@luxdev.lu
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23.        

United Nation Resident Coordinator (UNRC) 

24.  Mr. Bakhodir Burkhanov 
UN Resident 

Coordinator 

UN Resident 

Coordinator’s Office 
bakhodir.burkhanov@un.org  20 5551 6482 

 

25.  Matthew Johnson-Idan (Mr.) Senior Economist 
UN Resident 

Coordinator’s Office 
matthew.johnson-idan@one.un.org  20 5551 4578 

 

United Natation Development Programmme (UNDP) 

26.  Mrs. Martine Thérer 
UNDP Resident 

Representative 
UNDP martine.therer@undp.org   

 

UNICEF 

27.  Dr. Pia Rebello Britto Representative UNICEF pbritto@unicef.org  
020 

55516100 

 

UNFPA 

28.  Mr. Bakhtiyor Kadyrov Representative UNFPA bakhtior@unfpa.org  20 55508793 
 

WFP 

29.  Mr. March Andre-Prost Country Director WFP marcandre.prost@wfp.org  20 55200706 
 

WHO 

mailto:bakhodir.burkhanov@un.org
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30.  Dr Timothy Armstrong Representative WHO armstrongt@who.int   
 

UNODC 

31.  Mr. David Frend 
Officer in Charge 

UNODC Lao PDR 
 david.frend@un.org  02 55518983 

 

UNHABITAT 

32.  Mr. Avi SARKAR 
Regional Advisor 

South East Asia 
 avi.sarkar@un.org   

 

USAID 

33.  Mr. Michael Ronning Country Director  MRonning@usaid.gov    

UNOPs 

34.  Ms. Eda Kraja 
Country Manager 

Cambodia and Lao 

PDR 
Unops edak@unops.org  

 

United States Embassy 

35.  
H.E. Ms. Heather Roach 

Variava 
Ambassador  VariavaHC@state.gov    

UK Embassy  

36.  
H.E. Ms. Melanie Louise 

Barlow 
Ambassador  Melanie.barlow@fcdo.gov.uk    

mailto:armstrongt@who.int
mailto:david.frend@un.org
mailto:avi.sarkar@un.org
mailto:MRonning@usaid.gov
mailto:edak@unops.org
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mailto:Melanie.barlow@fcdo.gov.uk
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World Bank (WB) 

37.  Mr. Alexander Kremer Country Manager  akremer@worldbank.org  02 57771300  
 

 

mailto:akremer@worldbank.org

